

City of Jonesboro

900 West Monroe Jonesboro, AR 72401

Meeting Agenda Public Works Council Committee

Tuesday, November 1, 2011 5:30 PM Huntington Building

1. Call To Order

2. Approval of minutes

Minutes for the Public Works Committee meeting on October 4, 2011

Attachments: Minutes

3. New Business

Resolutions To Be Introduced

RES-11:171 A RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT A MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT FOR STORMWATER

MANAGEMENT FACILITIES FOR WILDWOOD ADDITION PHASE II, A RESIDENTAL

SUBDIVISION

Sponsors: Engineering

Attachments: Maintenance Agreement.pdf

RES-11:172 A RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT A MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT FOR STORMWATER

MANAGEMENT FACILITIES FOR REES COMMERCE DRIVE, 1ST ADDITION, A

RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISION

<u>Sponsors:</u> Engineering

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Maintenance Agreement.pdf</u>

RES-11:173 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO AUTHORIZE THE

MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO ACCEPT A PERMANENT DRAINAGE EASEMENT FROM ROBERT J. BRADBERRY & WELTHA M. BRADBERRY FOR THE PURPOSE

OF MAKING DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

Sponsors: Engineering

<u>Attachments:</u> Permanent Drainage Easement.pdf

RES-11:174 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO AUTHORIZE THE

MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO ACCEPT A PERMANENT DRAINAGE EASEMENT FROM ROBERTO MORENO-ROCHA FOR THE PURPOSE OF MAKING DRAINAGE

IMPROVEMENTS

Sponsors: Engineering

<u>Attachments:</u> Permanent Drainage Easement.pdf

RES-11:175

A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO ACCEPT A PERMANENT DRAINAGE EASEMENT FROM HALSEY LAND COMPANY LLC FOR THE PURPOSE OF MAKING DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

Sponsors: Engineering

<u>Attachments:</u> Permanent Drainage Easement.pdf

- 4. Pending Items
- 5. Other Business
- 6. Public Comments
- 7. Adjournment